This agreement is between WEST LAFAYETTE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION ("WLCSC') and INDIANA BAND ASSOCIATION ("IBA"), (together, the "Parties").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. WLCSC Obligations.
 - a. WLCSC will provide two school buses making two round-trips for the following dates and times:
 - i. March 8, 2024, Friday evening from 10:15-11:15 p.m.
 - 1. Pick-ups from Hagle Half, dropping off at Hilton Garden Wabash Landing.
 - ii. March 9, 2024, Saturday morning from 8:30-9:30 a.m.
 - 1. Pick-ups from Hilton Garden Wabash Landing.
 - iii. March 9, 2024, Saturday Evening from 8:45-9:45 p.m.
 - 1. Pick-ups from Hagle Hall, dropping off at Hilton Garden Wabash Landing.
 - iv. March 10, 2024, Sunday morning from 8:30-9:30 a.m.
 - 1. Pick-ups from Hilton Garden Wabash Landing, dropping off at Hagle Hall.
- 2. IBA Obligations.
 - A) IBA will notify their insurance company to name WLCSC as insured on their liability insurance policy for the above mentioned dates. IBA agrees to indemnify and hold WLCSC and its bus drivers/employees harmless from any and all liability, claims, costs and Attorney's fees arising out of the use of their school buses for said dates above. IBA understands that WLCSC is indemnified from any losses or damages resulting from the acts or omissions from any IBA student or guest on WLCSC buses during the travel for trips to and from hotel and music hall. Unless IBA furnishes a Certificate of Insurance specifically naming WLCSC as an additional insured, providing general liability, bodily injury and property damage coverage with minimum limits of liability not less than \$1,000,000
 - B) IBA will pay WLCSC for the time and fuel used at a flat-rate of \$600. Said payment is due before or by April 15, 2024.

Wast Lafavotto Community School Cornoration

	West Larayette Community School Corporation
Date:	Ву:
	Indiana Band Association
Date:	Dve